CH \$65.00 86

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLUECREST CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP		08/12/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GUERNSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTEMATICA INVESTMENTS LP	
Street Address: Redwood House, St. Julian's Avenue		
City:	ST. PETER PORT	
State/Country:	GUERNSEY	
Postal Code:	GY11WA	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GUERNSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86409438	SYSTEMATICA	
Registration Number:	3809081	BLUETREND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124808421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-574-1200

Email: trademarks@sewkis.com

Correspondent Name: Beth H. Alter/Seward & Kissel LLP

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth H. Alter
SIGNATURE:	/Beth H. Alter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Systematica Trademark Agreement#page1.tif source=Systematica Trademark Agreement#page2.tif

source=Systematica Trademark Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK AGREEMENT (USA)

THIS AGREEMENT, effective from 1 January, 2015, is by and between BLUECREST CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP, a limited partnership of Guernsey ("Assignor") having an address at Redwood House, St Julian's Avenue, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 1WA, and SYSTEMATICA INVESTMENTS LP, a limited partnership of Guernsey ("Assignee") having an address at Redwood House, St Julian's Avenue, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 1WA.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule I hereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark Rights pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark Rights together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign, transfer, convey and deliver said

Trademark Rights to Assignee on the terms and conditions set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, absolutely and unconditionally, assign, transfer, convey and deliver unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights.

Assignee shall not assign, transfer, mortgage, charge, subcontract, declare a trust over or deal in any other manner with the Trademark Rights without the prior written consent of the Assignor.

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF	F, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to
be executed by their duly	authorized offic	cers on this /2 day of
August	, 2015.	
		BLUECREST CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP (acting by its general partner BlueCrest Capital Management Limited) (Assignor)
		By: Name: CATHERINE KERRIOGE Title: DIRECTOR
		SYSTEMATICA INVESTMENTS LP (acting by its general partner Systematica Investments Limited) (Assignee)
		By: Name: Title Paul Rouse Director

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	BLUETREND	3809081	June 29, 2010

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Country Trademark		Application Number	Application Date
United States SYSTEMATICA		86409438	September 29, 2014	

SK 21724 0051 6419284

- 3 -